RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 293548 (R-2001-30)

ADOPTED ON JUL 2 4 2000

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager is authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with Metcalf & Eddy Inc. to provide design and construction support services for the Friars Road Pump Station, under the terms and conditions set forth in the agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to expend an amount not to exceed \$595,591 from Water Revenue Fund 41500, CIP No. 73-301.0, for the purpose of funding this agreement, related in-house engineering costs, City force work, and easement costs, provided that the City Auditor first furnishes one or more certificates demonstrating that the funds necessary for such expenditure are deposited in the City Treasury.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

Godley

By Catherine

Catherine Bradley

Deputy City Attorney

CB:cdk 07/11/00

Aud.Cert: 2100045

Or.Dept:Water R-2001-30

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				OLIVIII IV	AILOI	MALLOTT	LD DALAI	ORI	GINATING — PT. NO.:	760	
	the		g reso					allotment o	f funds for	the purpose set into the Treasury,	
,		\$ 595,591.00					Fund	41500			
Purpe	ose	Authoriz	ng the	expenditu	re of funds	for design,	construction	on support	services, cit	v force	
·									Friars Road		
							,	* .	That's read	a i ump	
5.		Station, contingent upon passage o				ρ_{Λ}					
Date		July 10, 2000				AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT					
	1 61/	T			· A	CCOUNTING DA			<i></i>		
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
1	0	41500	760	391020	4118	181402				\$495,591.00	
2	0	41500	760	391010	4114	181401				100,000.00	
										·	
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$595,591.00	
				CEDTIE	CATION	F UNENCL	IMPEDED	DAL ANO	_	FUND OVERRIDE	
ame a nticipa	re to ted t	o be dra	wn, an	d that the Treasury,	e said mor	ney now ac	tually in t	he Treasui	appropriatio ry, together rwise unenc	n from which the with the moneys umbered.	
		-			5,551.00			•			
Vend	or	Metcalf 8	& Eddy,	Inc.	7 PANE ()						
Purpo	ose	Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the purpose of providing design and construction									
		support	service	s for the F	riars Road	Pump Stati	on, conting	gent upon p	passage of t	he	
		FY 2001	CIP B	ıdget.							
Date		July 10, 2000 By: Belly Usle AUDITOR AND JOMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT									
					Α	CCOUNTING DA					
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
1	0	41500	760	391020	4118	181402	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	*495,591.00	
										Ψ 100,001.00	
24.7		<u></u>				,	1	TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$495,591.00	
C-361 (RE	v 2-92)								FUND OVERRIDE	

JUL 2 4 2000 R-293548

AC

2100045